OPERATING INCOME. Operating income increased $986,000, or 62%, to $2,564,000
from $1,578,000 in the prior year's quarter. Operating income increased as a
percentage of net sales to 16.0% from 14.7%, reflecting the Company's ability to
control operating expenses while increasing sales.

INCOME TAXES. The provision for income taxes for the quarter ended September 27,
1997 reflects an effective tax rate of 38.0% and reflects benefits resulting
from certain tax credits and the establishment of a foreign sales corporation.
The effective tax rate in the prior period's quarter was approximately 41.0%.

NET INCOME. Net income for the current quarter was $1,582,000, or $0.23 per
share, as compared to $927,000, or $0.16 per share (pro forma), in the prior
year's quarter. Weighted average shares outstanding increased to 7,014,000
shares from 5,909,000 shares (pro forma) in the prior year's quarter.

NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 27, 1997 COMPARED TO NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 28,
1996

NET SALES. Net sales into each of the Company's four vertical markets for the
current and prior year's nine-month period were as follows:

   Nine months ended   Nine months ended
   (In thousands)   September 27, 1997   September 28, 1996
   -----------------------   -------------------------

   Point of sale   $16,816   36.9%   $15,586   50.3%
   Gaming and lottery   19,271   42.2   9,525   30.7
   Financial services   3,981   8.7   3,759   12.1
   Kiosk   5,555   12.2   2,149   6.9
   -------   -----   -------   -----

   $45,623   100.0%   $31,019   100.0%
   =======   =====   =======   =====

Net sales for the nine months ended September 27, 1997 increased $14,604,000, or
47%, to $45,623,000 from $31,019,000 in the prior year's period, substantially
due to increased shipments into the gaming and lottery market. Shipments of the
Company's on-line lottery printers increased approximately $8,500,000, to
approximately $13,700,000, or 30.0% of net sales, in the current period, from
approximately $5,200,000 or 16.8% in the prior year's period. Additionally,
shipments of the Company's printers for use in video lottery terminals increased